

RESOLUTION

Councilmember offered the following resolution and moved its adoption;
seconded by Councilmember

WHEREAS, on July 22, 2008, the Township Council of the Township of Ocean awarded a contract to Fernandez Construction, Inc. to perform roadway improvements on various roads throughout the Township of Ocean; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to that award, revisions to said as-built quantities for said project were identified resulting in a decrease in the total previously amended contract amount from \$1,411,574.77 to \$1,303,165.77, a decrease of \$108,409.00; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council has considered the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of Ocean, County of Monmouth that it does hereby approve the Final Change Order decreasing the overall contract amount by \$108,409.00, from \$1,411,574.77 to \$1,303,165.77 for the 2008 Roadway Improvement Project that was awarded to Fernandez Construction, Inc.; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the following:

1. Township Manager
2. Director of Finance
3. Leon S. Avakian, Inc., Township Engineer
4. Director of Public Works
5. Fernandez Construction, Inc.

ROLL CALL: Garofalo, Hiers, Schepiga, Siciliano, Larkin

CERTIFICATION

*I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution passed by the Township of Ocean Governing Body at their meeting held on **September 21, 2009**.*

Vincent Buttiglieri, RMC/CMC
Township Clerk